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; (2) THE COUNSEL MAY HAVE NO DUTY OTHER THAN TO GIVE
THE LEGAL AID, ADVICE, AND COUNSEL REQUIRED BY THE SECRETARY OR
ANY OTHER OFFICIAL OF THE DEPARTMENT, TO SUPERVISE THE OTHER
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL ASSIGNED TO THE DEPARTMENT, AND TO
PERFORM FOR THE DEPARTMENT THE DUTIES THAT THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ASSIGNS. THE COUNSEL SHALL PERFORM THESE DUTIES SUBJECT TO THE
CONTROL AND SUPERVISION OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived
without substantive change from former Art. 41, §
231A(d).

In subsection (a) of this section, the phrase "unit in
the Department" is substituted for the former phrase
"agencies or units of government within the Department

of General Services", for brevity, clarity, and to
conform to similar provisions elsewhere in this
subtitle. Similarly, in subsection (c) of this

section, the reference to "its units" is substituted
for the former phrase "the various departments,
agencies, boards, commissions, councils, or units
which are, or may hereafter by law be deemed to be,
part of the Department of General Services"”, for
clarity.

The seventh sentence and, except as the first clause
related to the counsel, the sixth sentence of former
Art. 41, § 231A(d), which enabled the Attorney General
to assign work to assistant attorneys general,
required them to do the assigned work, required them
to be lawyers, and provided for their salaries, are
deleted as unnecessary in light of SG § 6-105.

Defined terms: "Department" § 4-101
"Secretary" § 4-101

4-206. UNITS IN DEPARTMENT.
(A) IN GENERAL.
'THE FOLLOWING UNITS ARE IN THE DEPARTMENT:
(1) THE BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW;

(z) THE GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SELECTION
BOARD;

(3) THE PURCHASING BUREAU;
{4) THE WAR MEMORIAL COMMISSION; AND

(5) ANY OTHER UNIT THAT IS IN THE DEPARTMENT UNDER
ANY OTHER LAW.

(B) UNITS TC REPORT TO SECRETARY.




